
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1133 OF 2023

Damodar Joma Khot & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

***Mr. Atul Damle i/b Suresh M. Kamble, Advocates for the
Petitioner.***

***Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w M.S. Bane, AGP for State-
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.***

***Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Counsel i/b Ms. P.M. Bhansali,
Advocate for Respondent No.4.***

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 30, 2023

P. C.

1. In the above Writ Petition the State has already filed a reply and to which the Petitioner has also filed an affidavit-in-rejoinder. In the present case, we are of the opinion that it would be necessary that CIDCO also file their affidavit-in-reply.

2. Mr.Hegde, the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the CIDCO has stated that the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of CIDCO shall be filed on or before 1st December, 2023 and a copy of the same shall be served on the advocates for the Petitioner. The said statement is accepted.

3. If the Petitioner wants to file any affidavit-in-rejoinder to the reply of CIDCO, they may do so, on before 8th December, 2023 and serve a copy of the same on the advocates for the Respondents.

4. Place the above Writ Petition on board on 18th December, 2023 under the caption "for ad-interim relief".

5. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]