

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2023

Shri.Damodar Joma Khot & Ors ..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors ..Respondents

ANJALI
TUSHAR
ASWALE

Digitally signed by
ANJALI TUSHAR
ASWALE
Date: 2023.12.19
10:41:22 +0530

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Suresh Kamble, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G. P., with Mrs.M. S. Bane, AGP, for the Respondent State.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b Ms.P. M. Bhansali, Advocates for Respondent No.4 CIDCO.

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**
DATE : DECEMBER 18, 2023

P.C.

Today when the matter is called out, Mr.Hegde, the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the CIDCO has tendered an affidavit in reply of Dr.Jagannath M. Virkar who is the Chief Lands and Survey Officer of CIDCO. The said affidavit has also been served on the advocates appearing on behalf of the Petitioners today.

2 In order to enable the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners to take instructions, and file an affidavit in rejoinder, if any, the above matter is stood over to 8th January, 2024.

3 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.] [B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]