

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2023

Damodar Joma Khot & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

Through Secretary Revenue & Forest Dept.

& Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate, i/b Suresh Madhukar Kamble, for the Petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P. with Mrs. M.S.Bane, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. Gopalkrishna Hegde, Senior Advocate (through V/C) with Ms. Pinky Mohanlal Bhansali for Respondent No.4-CIDCO.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 10th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Since there is some technical issue with the audio system, Mr. Hegde, learned counsel for the Petitioners, who is appearing through Video Conferencing, is unable to hear us.

2. Hence, stand over to 24th July 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)