

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2023

Damodar Joma Khot & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr Suresh Kamble, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Pinky Bhansali, for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 24th JULY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. By way of last chance and indulgence, learned counsel for the Respondent No.4 seeks time. Time granted.

2. Stand over to 7th August 2025.

3. Additional Affidavit in reply, if any, to be filed before the next date with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)