

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1133 OF 2023

Damodar Joma Khot and Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Counsel i/b Mr. Suresh M. Kamble, for the Petitioners.

Dr. D. Kapadia, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr G. S. Hegde, Senior Counsel a/w Ms P. M. Bhansali, for the Respondents- CIDCO.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 6TH JANUARY 2026.

PC:

1. The learned senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that in the light of survey conducted with regard to the subject lands, an additional affidavit will have to be placed on record along with a report so as to assist this Court.

2. The additional affidavit along with documents be filed within two weeks from today.

3. List for further consideration on 28 January, 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)