

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2023

Damodar Joma Khot and Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

Mr. S. M. Kamble, for the Petitioners.

Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. G. S. Hegde (Senior Counsel), a/w Ms. P. M. Bhansali for Respondent No. 4- CIDCO.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 9TH MARCH 2026.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed
by VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.03.10
18:22:27
+0530

PC:

1. Mr. Hegde, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 4- CIDCO submits that the additional affidavit, as directed in the order dated 05/02/2026, could not be filed within time as the relevant documents were received recently.

2. In that light, extension of time by two weeks is granted to the Respondent No. 4 – CIDCO to file additional affidavit in terms of the order dated 05/02/2026.

3. List for further consideration on 2nd April 2026, 'High on Board.'

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)